Pneumatic Cylinders
ISO 15552 SERIES (ISO 6431)
2
1962... We have already been manufacturing pneumatic cylinders
for half a century now. We can say that this is a lifetime’s work.
Time flies, as does innovation, and we never tire of manufacturing
pneumatic cylinders and continuously improving our products; it’s
part of us, of our identity, impossible to erase. It’s in our history, in our

ISO 15552 (ISO 6431) · VDMA 24562
****705 AA ***A* *
Codification
– No detector
M1 With one detector
M2 With two detectors
Version
-
4
6
For other versions, please contact our technical
department.
**
7
Pos. Description Pcs Material
1 Piston rod 1 Chrome-plated C45 steel
2* Scraper ring 1 NBR
3 Cushion screw 2 Nickel-plated copper
5* Cushioning seal 2 NBR
6 Piston 1 Aluminium
7* O-Ring 1 NBR
8* Slipping segment 1 Graphite Teflon
9 Rear cover 1 Aluminium die-casting
10 Locknut 1 Zinc-plated steel
11 Guide bush 1 PTFE Ø32-63 Bronze Ø80-125
12 Front cover 1 Aluminium die-casting
13* O-Ring 2 NBR
14 Cylinder barrel 1 Anodized aluminium
15* Collar 2 NBR
16 Magnetic ring 1 Plastoferrite
17 End cover screw 8 Zinc-plated steel
18 Piston rod nut 1 Zinc-plated steel
19 O-Ring 2 NBR
A705  Series
Profile cylinders
ISO 15552 (ISO 6431) · VDMA 24562
Spare kit Bore
32 40 50 63 80 100
Standard 701KR032 701KR040 701KR050 701KR063 701KR080 701KR100
High temperature A701KR032 A701KR040 A701KR050 A701KR063 A701KR080 A701KR100
* Spare kit elements
8
Double acting
Through rod
With bellow
Ø A AM( 0
-2 ) Be11 EE KK L1 L3 SEØ WH CH
32 20 22 30 G1/8” M10x1.25 94 ± 0.4 146 ± 0.4 12 26 10
40 22 24 35 G1/4” M12x1.25 105 ± 0.7 165 ± 0.7 16 30 13
50 28 32 40 G1/4” M16x1.5 106 ± 0.7 180 ± 0.7 20 37 16
63 28 32 45 G3/8” M16x1.5 121 ± 0.8 195 ± 0.8 20 37 16
80 34 40 45 G3/8” M20x1.5 128 ± 0.8 220 ± 0.8 25 46 21
100 38 40 55 G1/2” M20x1.5 138 ± 1 240 ± 1 25 51 21
A705 Series
Profile cylinders
ISO 15552 (ISO 6431) · VDMA 24562
Ø A AM( 0
-2 ) Be11 E EE KK L1 L2 P SEØ TG WH CH BG
32 20 22 30 47 G1/8” M10x1.25 94 ±0.4 120 M6 12 32.5 26 10 16
40 22 24 35 53 G1/4” M12x1.25 105 ±0.7 135 M6 16 38 30 13 16
50 28 32 40 65 G1/4” M16x1.5 106 ±0.7 143 M8 20 46.5 37 16 16
63 28 32 45 75 G3/8” M16x1.5 121 ±0.8 158 M8 20 56.5 37 16 16
80 34 40 45 95 G3/8” M20x1.5 128 ±0.8 174 M10 25 72 46 21 16
100 38 40 55 115 G1/2” M20x1.5 138 ±1 189 M10 25 89 51 21 16
See page 13
Stroke
Stroke
Stroke
Stroke
Stroke
9
Stroke (mm)
A High temperature (HT)

A Cushioned
N Non cushioned
Codification
Version
-
4
For other versions ( piston rod in stainless steel, high
temperature seals, chromed plated steel tube, bellow...),
please, contact our technical departmente.
11
A701 and AQ70 Series
Tie rod cylinders
ISO 15552 (ISO 6431) · VDMA 24562
Pos. Description A701 Series AQ70 Series
Pcs Material Pcs Material
1 Cylinder barrel 1 Anodized aluminium 1 Steel
2 Piston rod 1 Chrome-plated C45 steel 1 Chrome-plated C45 steel
3 Piston 1 Aluminium 1 Steel
4 Guide bush 1 PTFE Ø32-63 Bronze Ø80-320 1 PTFE Ø32-63 Bronze Ø80-320
5 Front cover 1 Aluminium 1 Steel
6 Rear cover 1 Aluminium 1 Steel
7 Piston rod screw 1 Steel 1 Steel
8 Regulator 2 Nickel plated brass 2 Nickel plated brass
9 Tie rod 4 Zinc plated steel 4 Zinc plated steel
10 Locknut 1 Zinc plated steel 1 Zinc plated steel
*11 Collar 2 NBR 2 NBR
*12 Cushioning seal 2 NBR 2 NBR
*13 Scraper ring 1 NBR 1 NBR
*15 Slipping segment 1 PTFE 561 1 PTFE 561
*16 O-Ring 2 NBR 2 NBR
*17 O-Ring 1 NBR 1 NBR
19 Lock washer 2 Plastic 2 Steel
20 Tie rod nut 8 Zinc plated steel 8 Zinc plated steel
*21 O-Ring 2 NBR 2 NBR
22 Magnetic ring 1 Plastoferrite – –
* Spare kit elements
Spare kit
A701 Series
Bore
32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 320
Standard 701KR032 701KR040 701KR050 701KR063 701KR080 701KR100 701KR125 701KR160 701KR200 701KR250 701KR320
High temperature A701KR032 A701KR040 A701KR050 A701KR063 A701KR080 A701KR100 A701KR125 A701KR160 A701KR200 A701KR250 A701KR320
Spare kit
AQ70 Series
Bore
32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160 200 250 320
Standard 70KR032 70KR040 70KR050 70KR063 70KR080 70KR100 70KR125 70KR160 70KR200 70KR250 70KR320
High temperature A70KR032 A70KR040 A70KR050 A70KR063 A70KR080 A70KR100 A70KR125 A70KR160 A70KR200 A70KR250 A70KR320
12
A701 and AQ70 Series
Tie rod cylinders
Double acting
Through rod
Ø A AM( 0
-2 ) Be11 E EE KK L1 SE TG WH CH RT BG VA* BA*
32 20 22 30 47 G1/8" M10x1,25 120±0,4 12 32,5 26 10 M6 16
40 22 24 35 53 G1/4" M12x1,25 135±0,7 16 38 30 13 M6 16
50 28 32 40 65 G1/4" M16x1,5 143±0,7 20 46,5 37 16 M8 16
63 28 32 40 75 G3/8" M16x1,5 158±0,8 20 56,5 37 16 M8 16
80 34 40 45 95 G3/8" M20x1,5 174±0,8 25 72 46 21 M10 16
100 38 40 45 115 G1/2" M20x1,5 189±1 25 89 51 21 M10 16
125 40 54 60 140 G1/2" M27x2 225±1 32 110 65 28 M12 20 6 60
160 45 72 60 180 G3/4" M36x2 260±1,7 40 140 80 34 M16 21 6 65
200 47 72 67 220 G3/4" M36x2 275±1,7 40 175 95 34 M16 22 6 75
250 63 84 90 275 G1" M42x2 305±2 50 220 105 46 M20 25 9 90
320 63 96 110 344 G1" M48x2 306±2 63 270 120 55 M24 28 9 110
ISO 15552 (ISO 6431) · VDMA 24562
*Dimensions only for A701 Series
Ø A AM( 0
-2 ) Be11 EE KK L3 SEØ WH CH RT BG
32 20 22 30 G1/8" M10x1,25 146±0,4 12 26 10 M6 16
40 22 24 35 G1/4" M12x1,25 165±0,7 16 30 13 M6 16
50 28 32 40 G1/4" M16x1,5 180±0,7 20 37 16 M8 16

250 275 165 ±1 302,5 20 28 H14 165 JS15 350 ±2 380 ±2 40 115 75 84 0 /-2 M42X2
320 353 200 ±1 372,5 23 35 H14 200 JS15 390 ±2,5 425 ±2,5 45 130 85 96 0 /-2 M48X2
Ø AA AB AC AD AF AG AH L1 AK AM KK
32 46 32 JS14 80 64 JS14 10 7 130 ±1,25 120 16 ±1,6 22 0 /-2 M10X1,25
40 55 36 JS14 91 72 JS14 10 9 145 ±1,25 135 20 ±1,6 24 0 /-2 M12X1,25
50 62 45 JS14 107 90 JS14 12 9 155 ±1,25 143 24.5 ±1,6 32 0 /-2 M16X1,5
63 80 50 JS14 120 100 JS14 12 9 170 ±1,6 158 24.5 ±2 32 0 /-2 M16X1,5
80 95 63 JS14 155 126 JS14 16 12 190 ±1,6 174 30 ±2 40 0 /-2 M20X1,5
100 114 75 JS14 180 150 JS14 16 14 205 ±1,6 189 35 ±2 40 0 /-2 M20X1,5
125 140 90 JS14 220 180 JS14 20 16 245 ±2 225 45 ±2,5 54 0 /-2 M27X2
160 180 115 JS14 280 230 JS14 20 18 280 ±2 260 60 ±2,5 72 0 /-2 M36X2
200 220 135 JS14 320 270 JS14 25 22 300 ±2 275 70 ±2,5 72 0 /-2 M36X2
250 280 165 JS14 395 330 JS14 25 26 330 ±2 305 80 ±2,5 84 0 /-2 M42X2
320 345 200 JS14 475 400 JS14 30 33 370 ±2,5 340 90 ±2,5 96 0 /-2 M48X2
COD. Ø
G70AB032 32
G70AB040 40
G70AB050 50
G70AB063 63
G70AB080 80
G70AB100 100
G70AB125 125
G70AB160 160
G70AB200 200
G70AB250 250
G70AB320 320
COD. Ø
G70AA032 32
G70AA040 40
G70AA050 50
G70AA063 63
G70AA080 80
G70AA100 100
G70AA125 125
G70AA160 160
G70AA200 200
G70AA250 250
G70AA320 320
Max. 1 flange per cylinder. Customer will indicate front or rear position.
Stroke
Stroke
Stroke

250 275 110 H14 200 h14 40 H9 375 ±2 40 84 0 /-2 M42X2
320 345 120 H14 220 h14 45 H9 420 ±2,5 46 96 0 /-2 M48X2
Ø CA CB CC CD CE AM KK
32 47 26 -0,2/-0,6 11 10 H9 142 ±1,25 22 0 /-2 M10X1,25
40 53 28 -0,2/-0,6 13 12 H9 160 ±1,25 24 0 /-2 M12X1,25
50 65 32 -0,2/-0,6 13 12 H9 170 ±1,25 32 0 /-2 M16X1,5
63 75 40 -0,2/-0,6 17 16 H9 190 ±1,6 32 0 /-2 M16X1,5
80 95 50 -0,2/-0,6 17 16 H9 210 ±1,6 40 0 /-2 M20X1,5
100 115 60 -0,2/-0,6 21 20 H9 230 ±1,6 40 0 /-2 M20X1,5
125 140 70 -0,5/-1,2 26 25 H9 275 ±2 54 0 /-2 M27X2
160 180 90 -0,5/-1,2 31 30 H9 315 ±2 72 0 /-2 M36X2
200 220 90 -0,5/-1,2 31 30 H9 335 ±2 72 0 /-2 M36X2
250 275 110 -0,5/-1,2 41 40 H9 375 ±2 84 0 /-2 M42X2
320 344 120 -0,5/-1,2 46 45 H9 420 ±2,5 96 0 /-2 M48X2
COD. Ø
G70AC032 32
G70AC040 40
G70AC050 50
G70AC063 63
G70AC080 80
G70AC100 100
G70AC125 125
G70AC160 160
G70AC200 200
G70AC250 250
G70AC320 320
COD. Ø
G70AD032 32
G70AD040 40
G70AD050 50
G70AD063 63
G70AD080 80
G70AD100 100
G70AD125 125
G70AD160 160
G70AD200 200
G70AD250 250
G70AD320 320
ISO 15552 Cylinders
Cylinder mountings
Stroke
Stroke
18
ISO 15552 Cylinders
Cylinder mountings
Pivot bracket - AN
Intermediate trunnion - AE
COD. Ø
B70AN032 32
B70AN040 40
B70AN050 50
B70AN063 63
B70AN080 80
B70AN100 100
B70AN125 125
B70AN160 160
B70AN200 200
B70AN250 250
B70AN320 320
COD. Ø
B70AE032 32
B70AE040 40
B70AE050 50
B70AE063 63
B70AE080 80
B70AE100 100
B70AE125 125
B70AE160 160
B70AE200 200
B70AE250 250
B70AE320 320
Ø NA NB NC ND NE NF NG NH NJ NK NL DE AM KK
32 26 -0,2 /-0,6 51 38 JS14 31 18 JS14 8 32 JS15 21 JS14 10 H9 10 6,6 H13 142 ±1,25 22 0 /-2 M10X1,25
40 28 -0,2 /-0,6 54 41 JS14 35 22 JS14 10 36 JS15 24 JS14 12 H9 11 6,6 H13 160 ±1,25 24 0 /-2 M12X1,25
50 32 -0,2 /-0,6 65 50 JS14 45 30 JS14 12 45 JS15 33 JS14 12 H9 13 9 H13 170 ±1,25 32 0 /-2 M16X1,5

50 75 h14 16 h14 16 e9 68 25 79,5 ±2 32 0/-2 M16x1.5
63 90 h14 20 h14 20 e9 82 35 90 ±2 32 0/-2 M16x1.5
80 110 h14 20 h14 20 e9 100 35 99,5 ±2 40 0/-2 M20x1.5
100 132 h14 25 h14 25 e9 122 45 112 ±2,5 40 0/-2 M20x1.5
125 160 h14 25 h14 25 e9 150 45 132 ±2,5 54 0/-2 M27x2
160 200 h14 32 h14 32 e9 190 45 152 ±2,5 72 0/-2 M36x2
200 250 h14 32 h14 32 e9 235 45 167 ±2,5 72 0/-2 M36x2
250 320 h14 40 h14 40 e9 312 55 184 ±2,5 84 0/-2 M42x2
320 400 h14 50 h14 50 e9 385 70 207 ±2,5 96 0/-2 M48x2
*Minimum dimension
Stroke
19
Pivot bracket for central trunnion - AF
Intermediate trunnion for A705 Series - AE
COD. Ø
B70AF032 32
B70AF040 40
B70AF040 50
B70AF063 63
B70AF063 80
B70AF100 100
B70AF100 125
B70AF160 160
B70AF160 200
B70AF250 250
B70AF320 320
COD. Ø
B81AE032 32
B81AE040 40
B81AE050 50
B81AE063 63
B81AE080 80
B81AE100 100
Ø A B C D E F G
32 74 12 50 12 32,5 48,5 18
40 95 16 63 16 38 59 20
50 107 16 75 16 46,5 71 20

63 65 42 ±0,2 11 20 ±0,1 23 13 20 40 18 11
80 65 42 ±0,2 11 20 ±0,1 23 13 20 40 18 11
100 75 50 ±0,2 14 25 ±0,1 28,5 16 25 50 20 13
125 75 50 ±0,2 14 25 ±0,1 28,5 16 25 50 20 13
160 92 60 ±0,3 18 30 ±0,2 40 22,5 32 60 26 19
200 92 60 ±0,3 18 30 ±0,2 40 22,5 32 60 26 19
250 140 90 ±0,3 22 35 ±0,2 50 27,5 40 70 32 23
320 150 100 ±0,3 26 40 ±0,2 60 32,5 50 80 38 28
ISO 15552 Cylinders
Cylinder mountings
20
ISO 15552 Cylinders
Cylinder mountings
Clevis bracket - AM
COD. Ø
G70AM032 32
G70AM040 40
G70AM050 50
G70AM063 63
G70AM080 80
G70AM100 100
G70AM125 125
G70AM160 160
G70AM200 200
G70AM250 250
G70AM320 320
Ø MA MB MC MD ME MF AM KK
32 47 14 H14 34 d12 10 H9 142 ±1,25 11 22 0 /-2 M10X1,25
40 53 16 H14 40 d12 12 H9 160 ±1,25 13 24 0 /-2 M12X1,25
50 65 21 H14 45 d12 16 H9 170 ±1,25 14 32 0 /-2 M16X1,5
63 75 21 H14 51 d12 16 H9 190 ±1,6 18 32 0 /-2 M16X1,5
80 95 25 H14 65 d12 20 H9 210 ±1,6 22 40 0 /-2 M20X1,5
100 115 25 H14 75 d12 20 H9 230 ±1,6 22 40 0 /-2 M20X1,5
125 140 37 H14 97 d12 30 H9 275 ±2 30 54 0 /-2 M27X2
160 180 43 H14 122 d12 35 H9 315 ±2 33 72 0 /-2 M36X2
200 220 43 H14 122 d12 35 H9 335 ±2 38 72 0 /-2 M36X2
250 275 49 H14 125 d12 40 H9 375 ±2 42 84 0 /-2 M42X2
320 345 60 H14 150 d12 50 H9 420 ±2,5 52 96 0 /-2 M48X2
Pivot bracket with swivel bearing - AR
COD. Ø
G70AR032 32
G70AR040 40
G70AR050 50
G70AR063 63
G70AR080 80
G70AR100 100
G70AR125 125
G70AR160 160
G70AR200 200
G70AR250 250
G70AR320 320
Ø RA RB RC RD RE RF RG RH RJ RK RL ME AM KK
32 14 +0/-0,1 51 38 JS14 31 JS15 18 JS14 10 32 JS14 21 JS14 10 H9 15 6,6 H13 142 ±1,25 22 0 /-2 M10X1,25
40 16 +0/-0,1 54 41 JS14 35 JS15 22 JS14 10 36 JS14 24 JS14 12 H9 17 6,6 H13 160 ±1,25 24 0 /-2 M12X1,25
50 21 +0/-0,1 65 50 JS14 45 JS15 30 JS14 12 45 JS14 33 JS14 16 H9 20 9 H13 170 ±1,25 32 0 /-2 M16X1,5
63 21 +0/-0,1 67 52 JS14 50 JS15 35 JS14 12 50 JS14 37 JS14 16 H9 22 9 H13 190 ±1,6 32 0 /-2 M16X1,5
80 25 +0/-0,1 86 66 JS14 60 JS15 40 JS14 14 63 JS14 47 JS14 20 H9 26 11 H13 210 ±1,6 40 0 /-2 M20X1,5
100 25 +0/-0,1 96 76 JS14 70 JS15 50 JS14 15 71 JS14 55 JS14 20 H9 30 11 H13 230 ±1,6 40 0 /-2 M20X1,5
125 37 +0/-0,1 124 94 JS14 90 JS15 60 JS14 20 90 JS14 70 JS14 30 H9 38 14 H13 275 ±2 54 0 /-2 M27X2
160 43 +0/-0,1 156 118 JS14 115 JS15 88 JS14 25 115 JS14 97 JS14 35 H9 42 14 H13 315 ±2 72 0 /-2 M36X2
200 43 +0/-0,1 162 122 JS14 135 JS15 90 JS14 30 135 JS14 105 JS14 35 H9 45 18 H13 335 ±2 72 0 /-2 M36X2
250 49 +0/-0,1 200 150 JS14 165 JS15 110 JS14 35 165 JS14 128 JS14 40 H9 48 22 H13 375 ±2 84 0 /-2 M42X2
320 60 +0/-0,1 234 170 JS14 200 JS15 122 JS14 40 200 JS14 150 JS14 50 H9 59 26 H13 420 ±2,5 96 0 /-2 M48X2
Stroke
Stroke
21
ISO 15552 Cylinders
Cylinder mountings
Rear bracket with swivel bearing - AW
COD. Ø
G70AW032 32
G70AW040 40
G70AW050 50
G70AW063 63
G70AW080 80
G70AW100 100
G70AW125 125
G70AW160 160
G70AW200 200
G70AW250 250
G70AW320 320
COD.
B70AY080
B70AY100
B70AY125

250 40 H7 49 48 375 70 ±0.2 275 220 84 0 /-2 M42X2
320 50 H7 60 58 420 80 ±0.2 345 270 96 0 /-2 M48X2
Bracket - AY
YA YB YD YE YF YG YH YJ
35 16 82 9 14 65 16 H7 16
40 19 99 9 19 80 20 H7 19
48 22 118 11 23 96 25 H7 22
57 28 142 13 28 114 30 H7 26
70 32 172 17 33 140 35 H7 32
Stroke
22
ISO 15552 Cylinders
Swivel rod eye - AH
DIN ISO 8139
COD. Ø
C70AH032 32
C70AH040 40
C70AH050 50
C70AH050 63
C70AH080 80
C70AH080 100
C70AH125 125
C70AH160 160
C70AH160 200
C70AH250 250
C70AH320 320
Ø HA HB HC HD HE KK
32 43 20 13,5 10 H9 14 h12 M10X1,25
40 50 22 15,5 12 H9 16 h12 M12X1,25
50 64 28 20,5 16 H9 21 h12 M16X1,5
63 64 28 20,5 16 H9 21 h12 M16X1,5
80 77 33 23,5 20 H9 25 h12 M20X1,5
100 77 33 23,5 20 H9 25 h12 M20X1,5
125 110 51 36,5 30 H9 37 h12 M27X2
160 125 56 39 35 H9 43 h12 M36X2
200 125 56 39 35 H9 43 h12 M36X2
250 142 70 47 40 H7 49 h12 M42X2
320 160 80 56 50 H7 60 h12 M48X2
Clevis - AG
ISO 8140 / DIN 71752
COD. Ø
G70AG032 32
G70AG040 40
G70AG050 50
G70AG050 63
G70AG080 80
G70AG080 100
G70AG125 125
G70AG160 160
G70AG160 200
G70AG250 250
G70AG320 320
Ø GA GB GC GD GE GF GG KK
32 40 20 10 +0,2/+0,4 10 12 20 20 M10X1,25
40 48 24 12 +0,2/+0,4 12 14 24 24 M12X1,25
50 64 32 16 +0,2/+0,4 16 19 32 32 M16X1,5